
AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT 

    

 

 THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into on this    

day of     2023, by and between LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY 

GOVERNMENT, an urban county government pursuant to KRS Chapter 67A, and located at 

200 East Main Street, Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky 40507 (hereinafter referred to as 

"GOVERNMENT"), and STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC® (hereinafter “COSULTANT”).  

 

 WHEREAS, the GOVERNMENT and CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement dated 

December 13, 2021 (herein “AGREEMENT”) for CONSULANT to provide professional 

engineering and landscape architecture services for the East Lexington Trail Connectivity and 

Traffic Safety Study in response to the GOVERNMENT’S Request for Proposals (RFP) No.34-

2021; 

 

 WHEREAS, the GOVERNMENT requires a change to the Time of Performance; 

 

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for all amendments to be in writing executed by 

GOVERNMENT and CONSULTANT; 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutually agreed upon 

promises, conditions, and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

Numerical Paragraph 4.1 of this Agreement, shall be amended to read as follows:  

 

“Time is of the essence.  CONSULTANT shall commence services no later than December 

6, 2021, and shall complete the “Amended Scope of Work” on or before June 30, 2023.  See 

Exhibit “B” and “C” (attached)” for the project schedule.” 

 

 In all other respects, except as specifically modified herein, the terms of the Agreement dated 

December 13, 2021, shall remain in full force and effect with respect to the provisions outlined 

therein. 

 

 

 [INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties executed this Amendment at Lexington, Kentucky, the 

day, month, and year above written. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY 

      GOVERNMENT 
 

 

      BY:       

                  Linda Gorton, Mayor  

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

      

Clerk of Urban County Council 

 

CONSULTANT (STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC)  
 

 

      BY:______________________________ 

        

 

 

                  

       Date 

 

       

             


